#### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

4-6-1973

### Barbara Conrad, UM freshman, named Circle K Sweetheart

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Barbara Conrad, UM freshman, named Circle K Sweetheart" (1973). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 26434. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/26434

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

winslow/st 4/6/73 local + cs + ht +

BARBARA CONRAD, UM FRESHMAN, NAMED CIRCLE K SWEETHEART

MISSOULA--

Barbara Jean Conrad, 18, a freshman in psychology at the University of Montana, has been named the 1973-74 Circle K Sweetheart on the Missoula campus.

The Circle K Club at UM is a service honorary sponsored by Missoula Kiwanis Clubs.

Miss Conrad, a 1972 graduate of Columbia Falls High School, is daughter of Mr. and Mrs.

Edwin C. Conrad Jr. of B 829, 1127 6th Ave.W., Columbia Falls.

# #